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ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

Rate

Copy Per Page The Assessing Department implemented this charge to avoid 
copying multiple requests of files. We do not charge residents 
requesting copies of their own property record cards.

$0.10

DEEDS

Rate

Admin Fee $50

Recording Fee $15

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Rate

Copy/ Print Out Fee Per Page $0.10

Duplicate Bill Fee $1

CITY CLERK’S OFFICE

BUSINESS LICENSES

Yearly Rate

2nd Hand Dealer $2,500 Bond Required $200

Adult Day Care Manager Must be Licensed $500

Advertising-Outdoor Sign $1,000

Advertising Company $200

Amusement Device Distributor $500

Antique Dealer $200

Apartment Building 10 Units or less $1,000

Arcade $100 + $25 per machine

Athletic Club $200

Auction $2,000 Bond Required $200

Fee Schedule
City of Ecorse, Michigan

FEBRUARY 2024
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Yearly Rate

Auctioneer $25 per day

Auto Parts Sales  New or Used $200

Auto Wash $100

Automobile Auction $200

Automobile Sales New or Used $500

Automobile Repair Shop $125

Awning Erector $200

Bakery $200

Barber/Beauty Shops $100

Bed & Breakfast $200

Boat Launch $200

Bowling Alley $100 + $60 per lane

Boxing/Wrestling $200 per Match

Building/House Cleaning $100

Building Contractor

Sub Contractor Registration $100

Carnival $1,000 clean up deposit $250 per day

Cartage Company Vehicles Licensed separately $200

Catering/Commissary Vehicle $125

Check Cashing $200

Child Care Facilities Must provide a copy of their State License. $200

Circus $2,000 Bond Required

	»  $1,000 Clean-up Deposit $250 first day $75 each additional 

Coffee House $150

Concierge Services $100

Concrete Contractor $200

Concrete Supplier $200

Credit Union/

Bank/Savings and Loan $350

Dancer $150

Detective Agency Private Detective $500

Distributor Coin Operated Devices $1,500

Dog Limit 2 per Household $5

Door to Door Sales $200/License

Drain Layer Contractor $50

Drive-In Restaurant $200

Dry Cleaning Plant $100

Dumpster/Disposal $150

Electrical Contractor $200

Exhibitor $200/License or $25 per day

Fire Repair Contractor $50
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Yearly Rate

Fireworks Vendor $500

Florist Shop $150

Food Establishment w/o Alcohol $250

Food Establishment w/ Alcohol $400

Foster Day Care Mgr. must be licensed $500

Freight Brokerage Home Based $150

Fuel Sale w/o Alcohol $250

Fuel Sale w/ Alcohol $350

Fumigation Contractor $500

Funeral Homes $200

Garage Sale/Yard Sale $5 per day

	» Up to 3 days

Gasoline Service Station W/Food $200

Gasoline Service Station w/o Food $150

Grocery Store $250

Gunsmith Ammo on premises $500

Hall Rental $150

Heavy Industrial Facility $5,000

Ice Cream Truck $200

Insurance Agency $200

Investment Company $200

Junk Auto Dealer $10,000 Bond Required $500

Junk Yard $1,000

Landscaper $500

Landscape Vehicle Lawn Mowing/Snow Removal $200

Laundry $200

Light Industrial Facility $250

Limousine Service $200

Machine Shop $1,000

Marijuana Dispensary $2,500

Marina $200

Marina Repair Service $250

Mechanical Excavating and Grading $500

Mini Mart/Party Store w/o Alcohol $200

Mini Mart/Party Store w/ Alcohol $250

Motor Bus Vehicles $125

Motor Supply Station $500

Motor Vehicle for Hire $200 per vehicle

Motorcycle Club $500

Moving Contractor $200 per vehicle

Newspaper/Publishing $300
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Yearly Rate

Office Building/Professional Office $150

Oil Change $125

Photography Business $300

Plumbing Contractor $50

Pool/Billiard Room $150

Popcorn Vendor $35 per day

Public Lodging House $1,000

Real Estate Agency $500

Recycling Facility $1,000

Refrigeration 

	» Contractor $200

Religious Institutions $200

Retail Sales $150

Rooming House $1,000

Sheet Metal Works $300

Shoe Shine/Repair $200

Skating Rink $200

Snow Removal $200

Solicitor Vendor $200

Storage Facility $200 + $25 per unit

Surety Company $500

Tank Installer $200 + $20 per unit

Tavern/Bar $500

Tax Preparation $100

Taxicab $100 per vehicle

Television Service Dealer $500

Tent Show $50 per day

Tire Repair $150

Tobacco Sales $500

Towing Business $50

Tow Truck License $500

Travel Agency $500

Transient Merchant $100 + $175 Start up

Transport Vehicles $500

Truck Terminal $100 + $175 start up

Truck Terminal Dock $100 per dock

Vehicle Inspection Fee $500

Vehicle Parts 

Recycling $200

Vending Machine Distributor $500

Vendor Vehicle $200
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Yearly Rate

Welder $300

Welding Business $500

Wire Service Company $500

Christmas Tree Sales $125

FOIA REQUEST (RETRIEVAL FEE MAY APPLY)

Rate

Print Out per page $0.10

E-mail $15

USB/ Disc $15

MARRIAGE CEREMONY

Rate

Ecorse Resident (Payable to City) $50

BOOKS & MAPS

Rate

Master Plan $25 per document or 
2 documents for $40

Zoning Ordinance $25 per document or 
2 documents for $40

Zoning Map $25 per document or 
2 documents for $40

City Street Map $25 per document or 
2 documents for $40

City Address Map $25 per document or 
2 documents for $40

Zoning Letter $25 per document or 
2 documents for $40

BIRTH AND DEATH CERTIFICATES

Rate

Certified Birth Certificate $10 first copy
$5 each additional copy 

purchased at the same time

Certified Death Certificate $10 first copy
$5 each additional copy 

purchased at the same time
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BUILDING DEPARTMENT - BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Rate

Annual Licensing & Registration $25

Admin Fee $75

RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, & INDUSTRIAL

Rate

To $1,000 $30

$1,001 to $50,000 $11 per 1000 of value

$50,001 to $300,000 $550 + 9 per 1000 exceeding $50,000

$300,001 and up $2,800 + 7 per 1000 
exceeding $300,000

UTILITY USES (ROOF, SHED, PRIVATE GARAGES, DECKS, ETC.)

Rate

To $1,00 Covered under Building Permit

$1,001 & Up Covered under Building Permit

SWIMMING POOLS & HOT TUBS

Rate

Portable- Above Ground Covered under Building Permit

In Ground- Built in Covered under Building Permit

Residential in Ground Pool Removal Covered under Building Permit

SIGNS

Rate

16 Square Foot $75

16-100 Square Foot $150

CONSTRUCTION BOARD OF APPEALS

Rate

Residential $200

Commercial $300

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE/ OCCUPANCY FEES

Rate

Rental

1 Unit $195

2 Unit $355

3 Unit $515

4 Unit $675
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Rate

5 Unit $835

6 Unit $995

7 Unit $1,155

8 Unit $1,315

9 Unit $1,475

10 Unit $1,635

11 Unit $1,795

12 Unit $1,955

13 Unit $2,115

14 Unit $2,275

15 Unit $2,435

16 Unit $2,595

17 Unit $2,755

18 Unit $2,915

19 Unit $3,075

20 Unit $3,235

21 Unit $3,395

22 Unit $3,555

23 Unit $3,700

24 Unit $3,875

25 Unit $4,035

80 Unit $12,815

200 Unit $32,035

Resale $180 + $140 additional Units

Commercial $200

Owner Reg. (per unit) $25

Lockout/Reinspect $75

Failure to certify 
property within 90 days

$250

DEMOLITION

Rate

Residential $500

2-Family Dwelling $500

Residential Accessory Building $250

Commercial/ Industrial $750

Commercial/ Industrial 
Accessory Building

$250
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MOVING PERMITS

Rate

Structure Moved 1 mile or less $200 plus $50 per ¼ mile

BUILDING CODE PLAN REVIEW (RESIDENTIAL/INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL)

Construction Value Rate

$0-$500,000 .0018% of construction value 
but not less than $125

Over $500,000 $950 + .00045% of construction 
value over $500,000

Mechanical, Plumbing, 
and Electrical review

each code 25% of building code review fee

BUILDING PERFORMANCE BONDS AND OR ESCROW

These rates may be increased or decreased at the decision of the Building Official. Bonds will be forfeited for falling to 
comply with applicable regulations, upon suspension of the permit or to pay uncollected fees. Bonds unclaimed by written 
consent within one year of final inspection will be forfeited.

Rate

Residential Above Ground 
Pools, Garages, Sheds, Etc.

Under permit construction cost

Residential in Ground Pools Based on Construction Cost

Residential Additions Based on Construction Cost

Residential Structures Based on Construction Cost

Multi- Family / Building Based on Construction Cost

Commercial & Industrial Alterations Based on Construction Cost

Commercial & Industrial Structures Based on Construction Cost

Open Air Sales Based on Construction Cost

Renewable Escrow Based on Construction Cost

PERMIT RENEWALS

Any permit issued shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within six months after issuance of the 
permit or if the authorized work is suspended for a period of six months after time to commencing the work.

Rate

Permit Renewal $75

PENALTY FEE

Work started prior to obtaining a permit 

Rate

Penalty Fee $250
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ABANDONED & VACANT STRUCTURES

Rate

Registration Fee Residential Per Property $400

Registration Fee Commercial $800

Monthly Monitoring Fee $0

Re-Inspection Fee $75

OTHER

Rate

Special Inspection Footings, Headers, etc. $75

Zoning Letter $85

BUILDING DEPARTMENT – ELECTRICAL PERMIT & REGISTRATION FEES

Work started prior to obtaining a permit will be charged a penalty fee.

Rate

Contractor Registration $25

Administration Fee $75

INSPECTIONS

Rate

Rough Inspection First one $50

Additional

Final Inspection $50

Re-Inspection $55

Special Inspection $50

CIRCUITS

Rate

Residential $12 each

Commercial $14 each

FIXTURES

Rate

First 25 lamps Or less $25

Next 25 lamps or fixtures $15 each additional 10 or 
a fraction thereof
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SERVICE (NEW OR CHANGE OF)

Rate

100-200 Amps $40

200-400 Amp $50

400-600 Amp $110

600 & Up $200

Primary service Permanent

Temporary Service Service Release $40

Temp Secondary $20

Conduit/Grounding $45

ELECTRICAL POWER UNITS

Includes motors, transformers, heating units, power plugs, generators, rectifiers, capacitors, welders, light fixtures 
(400 WATTS or over), heating and/ or power units based on HP, KW, KVA ratings.

Rate

1/4 to 20 HP $30 + $10 each

20-50 HP $40 each + $10

50-60 HP $60

Over 75 HP $70

APPLIANCES

Additional unit fee is if there are multiples of the same appliances (provided the permits are obtained at the same time and 
for the same location).

Rate: First Unit Rate: Additional

Range $15 $5

Dryer $15 $5

Water Heater $15 $5

Disposal $15 $5

Dishwasher $15 $5

Sump $15 $5

Humidifier $15

FURNACES: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

For installation, alteration, repairing, or electrical wiring. Complete installation of any one furnace (circuit/
including air cleaner).

Rate

Furnaces Single Family $40

Furnace A/C Combo $60

Air Cleaner $40
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SIGNS

Includes circuit inspection.

Rate

Sign Circuit $40

SWIMMING POOLS

The following fees include circuits (no more than 2), motors, and inspections

Rate

In ground pool $35

Above Ground Pool $35

Hot Tub/ Spa $35

ADDITIONAL INSPECTIONS

For the inspections of electrical apparatus for which no fee is herein provided, a fee not exceeding $50 per ½ hour 
shall be charged.

AIR CONDITIONING

Rate

Residential Central Air W/ Circuit Interrupter Service $40

Commercial $65

FEEDERS & BUS DUCTS, UNDERFLOOR RACE WAYS, HEADERS FOR CELLULAR FLOORS, ETC.

Feeder is actually a circuit, but for larger and multiple things. Bus duct has multiple openings to feed machines.

Rate

1st 100 ft. / unit $40

Each additional 50 ft. / unit $10

STANDBY GENERATOR (ANY OPERATION)

Rate

Up to 30 total KW or KVA $45

Over 30 total KW or KVA $75

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS/ SECURITY SYSTEMS

Not less than $25.00 will be charged for any one permit for fire alarm systems. Permit shall be on a separate permit listing 
only fire alarm items. If an installation is not accepted upon initial inspection and permit fee based upon the items listed 
below is $50 or less, a new permit is required for each additional inspection needed. One-hour time will be computed in 
separately and NOT in combination with other items in the following schedule:

Rate

Fire Alarm Signal Devices First 5 or Less $50
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Rate

Each additional 4 or fraction thereof $10

Heat, Smoke, or Motion Detectors First 10 or less $100

Each additional 4 or fraction thereof $150

Sprinkler System- Wet & Dry Each $50

Outside review/inspection Cost plus 15% admin charge

Alterations or additions to existing systems are considered new work and the above fees apply to all items, old or 
new, on the system. All existing systems being connected to the department of Public Safety central system will be 
treated as new work.

Electrical motors, circuits, fixtures, unit heaters, service changes, etc. will be charged at rates established by the 
applicable fee schedule.

BUILDING DEPARTMENT – MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

Work started prior to obtaining a permit will be charged a penalty fee

Rate

Contractor Registration $25

Administration Fee $75

INSPECTIONS

Rate

Rough Inspection $50

Final Inspection $50

Re-Inspection $55

Special Inspection ½ hour $50

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT- BOILER

Rate

Up to 500,000 BTU $60

500,000 – 1,000,000 $65

1,000,000 – 1,500,000 $70

1,500,000-2,000,000 $75

2,000,000-2,500,000 $80

Over 2,500,000 $85

B Vent $40

Ductwork 40 FT $30 + $.10 for additional

GAS FURNACE (PIPING FEE INCLUDED)

Rate

Under 400,000 BTU $50
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Rate

Over 400,000 BTU $75

Gas Piping Pressure Test $50

INSTALLATION OF DUCTS/DISTRIBUTION (HOT WATER OR STEAM PIPING)

Rate

Residential: Single/Multiple Family $25

Commercial & Industrial $35

Commercial exhaust 
fans including duct

(over 300 cfm) $20

Bath vent fans (300 cfm or less) up to 3 $20

INSTALLATION OF FURNACE ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Rate

Humidifiers $20

Chimney Liners $15

Wood Burning Stove $25

Solar Heating Each Panel $25

AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION

Rate

Residential and Commercial 1-5 HP $40

Over 5 – 20 HP $60

Over 20 – 50 HP $80

50 HP & Over $80

GENERATOR

Rate

Requires Gas Pipe & Pressure Test $50

HOT WATER HEATER

Rate

Gas & Electric $15

FIRE SUPPRESSION

Rate

Plan Review +15% admin fee

Fire Suppression Cost + admin
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BUILDING DEPARTMENT – PLUMBING PERMIT & REGISTRATION FEES

Work started prior to obtaining a permit will be charged a penalty fee

Rate

Contractor Registration $25

Administration Fee $75

INSPECTIONS

Rate

Re-Inspection $55

Rough Inspection $50

Final Inspection $50

Underground Inspection $50

Special Inspection $50

FIXTURES- NEW & REPLACEMENT

Rate

Sinks $15

Stacks $15

Bath/Toilets $15

Water Tank $15

Water Heater $15

Drinking Fountain $15

Dishwasher $15

Rainwater Leaders $15

Water Closet (Toilet) $15

Sink Baths $15

Laundry Tray $15

Humidifier $15

Grease Traps $15

Air Admittance Valves $15

Conductors $15

Floor Drains $15

Shower $15

Rate

Garbage Disposal $15

Hose Bibs $15

Miscellaneous $15

Lavatory $15

Sewer Ejector $15

Urinal $15

Washing Machine $15

Rain Leasers $15

Whirlpool Tubs $20

Vacuum Systems $20

Dental Chair- Each piece of equip. $20

Medical Air $20

Nitrous Oxide $20

Oxygen $20

Catch Basin/ Interceptors $20

Water Softener $20

Beverage Machine $20

Sump Pump $30

WATER SERVICE INSPECTIONS

Rate

Water pressure back flow 
preventer- up to 4”

$10

1” or less $25

1 ¼” – 2 $40
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Rate

2 1/2” – 3 $45

3 ½” – 4 $50

Over 4” $60

SEWER TAP INSPECTIONS

Rate

Sewer Tap, Lateral $50

Sewer Tap trunk line $80

Crock to Iron $30

UNDERGROUND EXCAVATOR LICENSE (MUST HAVE STATE EXCAVATOR LICENSE)

Rate

Cash or Surety bond must be paid $1,000

Registration fee-to register license $25

WATER DISTRIBUTION INSPECTIONS

Rate

1” or less $25

1 ¼ - 2 $40

2 ½ - 3 $45

4 inches $60

Over 4” $70

*Fees for complete new system shall be based on the size of the distribution pipe at the meter.

*If water distribution piping is the only plumbing, or is replaced, the minimum permit shall be the size of the piping.

*Fees for alterations, enlargements, and extensions shall be charged for each new branch or extension according to its size 
at its connection with an existing water distribution system.

BUILDING DRAIN INSPECTIONS

Rate

4-6” $40

8” $50

10” $60

BUILDING SEWER OR BUILDING DRAIN CONNECTION INSPECTIONS

Rate

New Sewer/ Main Drain Installed $50

Crock to Iron/ Cleanout/ 
Exterior Sewer Line Repair

$50
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SEWER, SANITARY/STORM INSPECTIONS

Rate

4-12” $75

Up to 15” $80

Up to 18” $100

Up to 21” $110

Up to 24” $130

BUILDING DEPARTMENT – ENGINEERING FEES

Rate

Preliminary Engineering Review Hourly billed at the City Engineer’s current hourly rate

Site Plan Review Hourly billed at the City Engineer’s current hourly rate

Engineer Plan Review Fee is 1.5% of the site construction cost (water, sewer, 
paving, grading) with a minimum fee of $1,000. Additionally 

the fee for easement review is $250 per easement

Engineer Construction Inspection Fee is 8% of the site construction cost (public water and sewer, 
and paving/grading within the public right-of-way) with a minimum 

fee of $1,000 or $500 when none of the above are occurring. 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT – PLANNING REVIEW FEES

SUBDIVISION/PLAT REVIEW

For Conventional, manufactured home, commercial, or industrial subdivision

Rate

Pre-application review $500

Preliminary plat review tentative approval $850 + $10 per lot

Preliminary plat review final approval $500 + $10 per lot

Final plat review $500 + $10 per lot

SITE PLAN REVIEW

Rate

Detached Single family Condominium (site condos), 
multiple family or mobile home park development

$800 + $10 per dwelling unit/lot

Cluster housing development $800 + $10 per dwelling unit/lot

Commercial or office development $800 + $75 per acre

Industrial development $800 + $75 per acre

Public or semipublic uses $800 + $75 per acre

Planned unit development, residential 
neighborhood or mixed-use projects

Per professional fee schedule
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OTHER PLANNING

Rate

Special Approval/Conditional use $700 + $50 per acre

Rezone Application Review $700 + $50 per acre

Conditional Rezone Application Review Per Professional Fee Schedule

Land Division / Consolidation $300 + $75 per new parcel

Historic District / Architectural Comm Review $500

Street and Alley Vacation $400

Review of Woodlands / Wetland Plans

(includes Field Inspection) Per Professional Fee Schedule

Site Traffic Impact Study Per Professional Fee Schedule

Master Deed or Similar Document Review $500

Pre-Application or Other Applicant Meetings Per Professional Fee Schedule

REVISIONS

Rate

For each written technical review and recommendation provided 
by the Consultant because of resubmission of a revised plan

50% of original fee

Resubmission after 90 days or major revisions 100% of original fee

EXPEDITED REVIEWS

Normal turnaround time for plan reviews is two (2) weeks. If the City requests a review to be completed within five (5) 
days after receipt by the Consultant, the Consultant shall be paid a fee equal to one hundred fifty percent (150%) of 
the above fees.

BUILDING DEPARTMENT – ZONING FEES

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

$1,500 up front to cover Engineer/Planner & Publication with Balance being returned

Rate

Temporary Requests Per Professional Fee Schedule

Interpretations Per Professional Fee Schedule

Special Meeting approved by ZBA Per Professional Fee Schedule

Dimensional (Nonuse) Variance Review $500 Commercial
$200 Residential

Industrial: Per Professional Fee Schedule

Use Variance Review $1,000
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - SEWER AND WATER FEES

WATER TAP FEES

Rate

Water Tap $1,825

1” short tap

New Residential homes (water 
line bored underneath street) 

$2,500 - $3,500

1” long tap

SEWER TAP FEES

Rate

Fee $1,200

Set up disconnect fee for Sewer $1,000

WATER METER FEES

Rate

¾ Inch – 5/8” $185

1 Inch $250

2 Inch $1165

4 Inch $2,685

Meter couplings

¾” – 5/8” $15

1” $20

2” $85

4” $277.50

Broken/tampered with seal $250

Mxu box damage $175

Set up disconnect fee $1,000

Water turn on/off fee $40
$40

$80 Total

ILLEGAL WATER TURN ON

Rate

Illegal Water Turn on $750

With Dig up & Disconnect $1,000

With reconnect $1,000

Total cost for Illegal turn on $2,000
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WATER/SEWER RATES (EFFECTIVE 3/1/2022)

Rate

Water Ready to Serve Rate per REU $3.11

Commodity Rate $8.03 / 1,000 gallons

Sewer Ready to Serve Rate per REU $14.47

Commodity Rate $4.86 / 1,000 gallons



CITY OF ECORSE FEE SCHEDULE	 20

WATER/SEWER RATES (EFFECTIVE 3/1/2023)

Rate

Water Ready to Serve Rate per REU $3.32

Commodity Rate $6.65 / 1,000 gallons

Sewer Ready to Serve Rate per REU $19.70

Commodity Rate $4.02 / 1,000 gallons

MATERIAL COST FOR CULVERT INSTALLATION

Rate

12” Culvert $25 per foot

Bands $20 each

21AA – Crushed Stone $25 per ton

WATER TAPS

Rate

1” $1,800 (+$6/ft. after 60’) 
($1,660 w/o meter)

1 ½” $2,500 (+$8/ft. after 60’) 
($2,200 w/o meter)

2” $2,500

3” $3,000

4” $3,500

6” $4,000

8” $4,500

CROSS CONNECTIONS

Rate

Inspection Fee $50

Re-Inspection Fee $30

WATER HYDRANT METER RENTAL

Rate

Permit Fee $500

Remove/Replace Meter for Winter

Escrow $1,500

Contractor Rental $500 plus water usage fee

Deposit on Meter $1,000 refundable if meter 
and RPZ not damaged
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METER TEST

Rate

5/8” & 1” Water Meter $50

Meters Larger than 1” Hydro Meter System cost + 20%

MATERIAL COST

Rate

12” Culvert $25 per foot

Bands $20 each

Recycle Bins $10 per bin

21AA – Crushed Stone $25 per ton

PARKS AND RECREATION

PARKS

Rate

Senior Park Pavilion $100 Resident 
(Refunded if cleaned, no damage)

$150 Non Resident  
($50 refunded if cleaned, no damage)

Pepper Park Pavilion & Playground Same as above

15th Street Park Same as above

Bell Park Same as above

Beach Street Park Same as above

East Glenwood Tot Lot Same as above

BASEBALL DIAMONDS

Rate

2 hours / No Field Prep Per Diamond $30 Resident
$100 Non-Resident

Field Preparation $40 Weekday
$75 Non-Resident

Scorekeeper & Lights $20 per hour
$75 Non-Resident

Leagues of 6 or more dates 25% off, Must have proof of insurance 
must pay for Field Prep and Scorekeeper

Tournaments Must have proof of insurance must 
pay for Field Prep and Scorekeeper

BOAT RAMP

Rate

Per Boat until 11:59 PM each day $10 per boat



CITY OF ECORSE FEE SCHEDULE	 22

PROPOSED: REFUND/TRANSFER POLICIES

Recreation Refund Policy: “Refunds will be allowed up to 72 hours before the event with Director’s discretion. Refunds 
are delivered via mail and may take up to 2 weeks to receive. Refunds before program start will be minus supply costs and 
minus an administrative processing charge of $5. No refunds after start of program or event. Service fee for credit/debit 
payments is non-refundable”

Park Refund Policy: “Refunds and transfers can be made up to two weeks before the scheduled rental date. If less than 
two weeks before scheduled rental, no refund or transfer is available. Transfers can be made to another rental date in the 
same calendar year for a pavilion of equal or less value. Refunds will incur a $5 administrative fee. If transferring to a larger 
pavilion, the balance is due before transfer is complete. After a transfer no refund is available, however, if given two weeks’ 
notice it can be transferred again to a different date. Service fee for credit/debit payments is non-refundable.”

SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

Rate

Membership $25 Annual

PROPOSED: REFUND/TRANSFER POLICIES 

Senior Refund Policy: “Refunds or transfers on programs or events will only be given if the cancellation is made 48 hours in 
advance at the director’s discretion. No- shows or late notice cancellations will not be given a refund, exchange or transfer. 
Refunds or transfers will be minus any supply cost. Refunds will be issued by check and will incur a $5 administrative cost. 
Service fee for credit/debit payments is non-refundable”

PUBLIC SAFETY

RECORDS BUREAU

Rate

Accident Reports $7

Incident Reports $7

FALSE ALARM

Rate

1st & 2nd 0

3rd $50

4th $100

Rate

Preliminary Breath Test $5
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PUBLIC SAFETY - FIRE DIVISION

Rate

Extrication (jaws of life) $500

Absorbent Per Bag $75

Single Family Home Fire $500

Automobile Fire $350

Dumpster Fire $150

Grass Fire $200

FIRE COST RECOVERY

Rate

Captain $26.86

Lieutenant $26.61

Sergeant $26.33

Pipeman $20.32

PUBLIC SAFETY - POLICE DIVISION

Rate

Lieutenant $34.98

Sergeant $33.30

Corporal $31.31

PO 6 Years $29.28

PO 5 Years $27.79

PO 4 Years $26.30

PO 3 Years $24.42

PO 2 Years $22.54

PO 1 Years $20.66

Completion of Academy $18.78




